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ABOUT WESTPORT 
Kansas City’s original entertainment district within the urban core. Originally settled 
in 1833, Westport is one of the oldest communities within Kansas City. Westport is 
conveniently situated directly north of the Country Club Plaza and less than 3 miles south 
of the Crossroads district and downtown Kansas City. Westport is currently home to over 
50 unique restaurants, 30 bars and over 30 shops and boutiques. and has over 2.5 million 
annual visits (Up 33% since 2023), per Placer AI. 

Based on its ideal location with ample amenities within close proximity, the area caters 
to individuals that prefer an urban centric lifestyle. Known as one of the most pedestrian-
friendly areas within the Kansas City metro, Westport is a natural draw for trendy new 
restaurants, bars and retailers that capitalize on foot traffic volume.

AVAILABLE 
4050 PENNSYLVANIA

AVAILABLE 
508 WESTPORT RD



The information contained herein has been obtained through sources deemed reliable by Crossroads Real Estate 
Group, but cannot be guaranteed for its accuracy. We recommend to the buyer that any information, which is of 
special interest, should be obtained through independent verification. All measurements are approximate.  
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4050 PENNSYLVANIA
•	 Approximately 5,100 SF (4,020 SF first floor with 1,080 SF mezzanine level), 

located in the heard of Westport on the same street as Char Bar, Guys 
Snacks, Lottie’s Get Down, Kelly’s, Beer Kitchen, and Harry’s Bar & Tables

•	 Directly adjacent to Wesport’s 7,000 stall public parking garage

•	 Pedestrian friendly district with heavy foot traffic.

•	 Five minute walk from the future streetcar stop at Westport Rd and Main St. 

•	 Considered to be Kansas City’ most walkable neighborhood according 
to walkscore.com

UP

PLAZA ACADEMY 

CROWD SYSTEMS 

PLAZA ACADEMY EXISTING:
MAIN FLOOR:
4020 SQFT
MEZZANINE:
1080 SQFT

1,080 SF Mezzanine

4,020 SF 
Main Level



The information contained herein has been obtained through sources deemed reliable by Crossroads Real Estate 
Group, but cannot be guaranteed for its accuracy. We recommend to the buyer that any information, which is of 
special interest, should be obtained through independent verification. All measurements are approximate.  
   

FOR LEASE

Crossroads Real Estate Group
O (816) 298-9998

7227 Metcalf Avenue, Suite 201
Overland Park, KS 66204

WESTPORT RETAIL SPACE
508 Westport Rd & 4050 Pennsylvania Ave | Kansas City, MO 64111

DN

UP

UP

NOT IN 
SCOPE

NOT IN 
SCOPE

4' - 2" 7' - 4" 1' - 0"

4'
 - 

0"

4'
 - 

4"

EXISTING PATIO

B1

10
1A107A

5' - 6"

Room
101

WOMENS ROOM
102

MENS ROOM
103

Room
106

Room
104

NOT IN 
SCOPE

EXIT CORRIDOR
107

ELEV
108

STAIR
109

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

EXISTING EXIT DOOR

5'
 - 

6" EXISTING CONNECTION 
BETWEEN BUILDINGSRoom

105

NOT IN 
SCOPE

D10
A1.25

_______

EXISTING DOOR

NEW EXIT STAIR

906  SF1292  SF

U
P EXISTING GAS METER TO 

REMAIN

A1.25

H10

104A

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL; 
SEE ELEVATION

H7
A1.25

_______

5' - 6"

1'
 - 

6"

1'
 - 

0"
M

IN

JIM BRIDGER'S

2

JIM BRIDGER'S ANNEX

2

PROPERTY LINE

2

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

2

2

L3

L3

L1

L1

FORMERLY "SET CELL" RETAIL 
TENANT (B-OCC.) 

FORMERLY UNASSIGNED 
BUSINESS SPACE RETAIL 
TENANT (B-OCC.) 

L2L2

L2

L2 L2 L2

L2 L2

L2
L2

DN

AHU

FA

FA

L3 FA

L3

L3

L3

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE 
MINIMUM 1.0 FC AVERAGE, 
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MAXIMUM / MINIMUM ALONG 
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ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY 
LIGHT FIXTURES AS 
REQUIRED.

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM 
NOTIFICATION DEVICES AS 
REQUIRED BY NFPA 72. FIRE 
ALARM CONTRACTOR TO 
PROVIDE DRAWINGS TO 
CITY FOR REVIEW
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NEW 44" WIDE STAIR

1' - 0" 4' - 0" 1' - 0"

5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE

6" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. WITH 
HORIZ. BRACING, AS REQUIRED.

METAL RUNNERS TOP 
AND BOTTOM

DEEP LEG DEFLECTION/ SLIP 
TRACK

INSTALL FIRESAFING INSULATION
TO SEAL TOP OF WALL 
(RATED WALLS ONLY)

WALL TYPE B1
TYPE WALL DESCRIPTION

FLOOR

CEILING HT.
RE: RCP (WHERE REQ'D)

BOTTOM OF DECK
RE: STRUCTURAL

•6" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. TO DECK ABOVE
•5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE TO DECK ABOVE
•NO SOUND BATT INSUL.
•FIRE-RATED SEALANT AT FLOOR, DECK, & ALL PENETRATIONS
•1-HR RATED RE: UL # U465
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EXISTING FLOOR
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FOAM INFILL

LEGENDS:
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

L3 EMERGENCY LIGHT, 
LITHONIA ALM4L OR SIMILAR 
W/ 900 LUMEN OUTPUT FOR 
90 MINUTES

L1 EXITERIOR WALL MTN LIGHT 
FIXTURE, LITHONIA AFO OR 
SIMILAR W/ 350 LUMEN 
OUTPUT FOR 90 MINUTES

L2 SUSPENDED FLUORESCENT 
LIGHT FIXTURE. 

FA FIRE ALARM

HARDWARE SCHEDULE
(basis of design products)

Set: 1
Doors: 101A, 101B
Description: Exterior Egress

4 Hinge MPB91 x NRP size to door width US32D McKinney
1 Exit Device 12 43 8815 ETL US32D Sargent
1 Surface Closer PR7500/7500 as req'd 689 Norton
1 Kick Plate K1050 10" HGT x CSK x BEVUS32D Rockwood
1 Threshold 252x3_FG Pemko
1 Gasketing 303AV Pemko
1 Sweep 3452_V Pemko

Notes: Door closer mounting accessories as required.  
Closer with CPS stop arm @ outswing openings without a wall @ 90 degrees.

Notes: 7'0" height doors only require 3 hinges per door leaf.

Set: 2
Doors: 104A, 107A
Description: Passage exit - Fire Rated Stair / Corridor

4 Hinge MPB79 size to door widthUS26D McKinney
1 Exit Device (passage) 12 43 8815 ETL US32D Sargent
1 Surface Closer PR7500/7500 as req'd 689 Norton
1 Gasketing S88BL Pemko
1 Alarm

Notes: Provide qty (3) hinges on 7'0" doors.
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. RE: SHEET G0.01 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL 
NOTES THAT ARE APPLICABLE. 

2. ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION 91'-2" = 
EXISTING BLDG I FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION 

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF GYP. BOARD/ WALL 
(FOG), FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

4. NOTE: WALL THICKNESSES ARE NOMINAL 
DIMENSIONS, NOT ACTUAL DIMENSIONS. ALL 
STUD WALL THICKNESSES ARE 5 INCHES, 
UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE. ALL 
MASONRY WALL THICKNESSES ARE 8 
INCHES, UNLESS DIMENSIONED 
OTHERWISE. 

5. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

6. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

7. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 4 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

8. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

GENERAL WALL TYPE NOTES: 

1. REFER TO SHEET G0.01 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE 
APPLICABLE. 

2. COORDINATE METAL STUD GAUGE WITH PRE-APPROVED EQUIPMENT 
ANCHORAGE. WHERE ADISCREPANCY OCCURS, THE MORE STRINGENT 
REQUIREMENT SHALL GOVERN. 

3. WHERE “SEALANT” IS INDICATED ON WALL TYPES:PROVIDE ACOUSTIC 
(SOUND) SEALANT AT BOTH SIDES OF NON-RATED WALLS & UNDER TOP 
AND BOTTOM OF TRACKS.  

4. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK-UP PLATES AND 
SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL 
CASEWORK and OF ALL FLOOR MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, 
ELECTRICAL OR LABORATORY EQUIPMENT. 

5. WHERE HVAC OR OTHER MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING 
ITEMS PENETRATE PARTITIONS: STUDS SHALL BE BRACED AND FRAMED 
TO STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT.

6. THERE SHALL BE NO BACK-TO-BACK ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, OR OTHER 
OUTLETS, EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY SHOWN. 

7. WALL BASE IS NOT SHOWN ON ALL WALL TYPES FOR CLARITY. REFER TO 
FINISH SCHEDULE. 

8. PROVIDE GLASS-MAT, WATER RESISTANT BACKING BOARD AT ALL WET 
LOCATIONS.
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1/8" = 1'-0"A1 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR # WIDTH HEIGHT
DOOR

MATERIAL
DOOR
TYPE

FRAME
MATERIAL

FRAME
TYPE

FIRE
RATING HARDWARE HEAD JAMB REMARKS

101A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" HM N HM F1 60 MIN 1
104A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" HM N HM F1 60 MIN 2
107A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" HM N HM F1 60 MIN 2

1/2" = 1'-0"D10 SECTION THROUGH STAIR

1/2" = 1'-0"H10 STAIR HALF WALL

1/2" = 1'-0"H7 STAIR HALF WALL
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WALL TYPE B1
TYPE WALL DESCRIPTION

FLOOR

CEILING HT.
RE: RCP (WHERE REQ'D)

BOTTOM OF DECK
RE: STRUCTURAL

•6" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. TO DECK ABOVE
•5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE TO DECK ABOVE
•NO SOUND BATT INSUL.
•FIRE-RATED SEALANT AT FLOOR, DECK, & ALL PENETRATIONS
•1-HR RATED RE: UL # U465
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LEGENDS:
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

L3 EMERGENCY LIGHT, 
LITHONIA ALM4L OR SIMILAR 
W/ 900 LUMEN OUTPUT FOR 
90 MINUTES

L1 EXITERIOR WALL MTN LIGHT 
FIXTURE, LITHONIA AFO OR 
SIMILAR W/ 350 LUMEN 
OUTPUT FOR 90 MINUTES

L2 SUSPENDED FLUORESCENT 
LIGHT FIXTURE. 

FA FIRE ALARM

HARDWARE SCHEDULE
(basis of design products)

Set: 1
Doors: 101A, 101B
Description: Exterior Egress

4 Hinge MPB91 x NRP size to door width US32D McKinney
1 Exit Device 12 43 8815 ETL US32D Sargent
1 Surface Closer PR7500/7500 as req'd 689 Norton
1 Kick Plate K1050 10" HGT x CSK x BEVUS32D Rockwood
1 Threshold 252x3_FG Pemko
1 Gasketing 303AV Pemko
1 Sweep 3452_V Pemko

Notes: Door closer mounting accessories as required.  
Closer with CPS stop arm @ outswing openings without a wall @ 90 degrees.

Notes: 7'0" height doors only require 3 hinges per door leaf.

Set: 2
Doors: 104A, 107A
Description: Passage exit - Fire Rated Stair / Corridor

4 Hinge MPB79 size to door widthUS26D McKinney
1 Exit Device (passage) 12 43 8815 ETL US32D Sargent
1 Surface Closer PR7500/7500 as req'd 689 Norton
1 Gasketing S88BL Pemko
1 Alarm

Notes: Provide qty (3) hinges on 7'0" doors.
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. RE: SHEET G0.01 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL 
NOTES THAT ARE APPLICABLE. 

2. ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION 91'-2" = 
EXISTING BLDG I FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION 

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF GYP. BOARD/ WALL 
(FOG), FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

4. NOTE: WALL THICKNESSES ARE NOMINAL 
DIMENSIONS, NOT ACTUAL DIMENSIONS. ALL 
STUD WALL THICKNESSES ARE 5 INCHES, 
UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE. ALL 
MASONRY WALL THICKNESSES ARE 8 
INCHES, UNLESS DIMENSIONED 
OTHERWISE. 

5. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

6. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

7. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 4 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

8. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

GENERAL WALL TYPE NOTES: 

1. REFER TO SHEET G0.01 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE 
APPLICABLE. 

2. COORDINATE METAL STUD GAUGE WITH PRE-APPROVED EQUIPMENT 
ANCHORAGE. WHERE ADISCREPANCY OCCURS, THE MORE STRINGENT 
REQUIREMENT SHALL GOVERN. 

3. WHERE “SEALANT” IS INDICATED ON WALL TYPES:PROVIDE ACOUSTIC 
(SOUND) SEALANT AT BOTH SIDES OF NON-RATED WALLS & UNDER TOP 
AND BOTTOM OF TRACKS.  

4. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK-UP PLATES AND 
SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL 
CASEWORK and OF ALL FLOOR MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, 
ELECTRICAL OR LABORATORY EQUIPMENT. 

5. WHERE HVAC OR OTHER MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING 
ITEMS PENETRATE PARTITIONS: STUDS SHALL BE BRACED AND FRAMED 
TO STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT.

6. THERE SHALL BE NO BACK-TO-BACK ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, OR OTHER 
OUTLETS, EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY SHOWN. 

7. WALL BASE IS NOT SHOWN ON ALL WALL TYPES FOR CLARITY. REFER TO 
FINISH SCHEDULE. 

8. PROVIDE GLASS-MAT, WATER RESISTANT BACKING BOARD AT ALL WET 
LOCATIONS.
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1 Revision 1 3/9/2021
2 Revision 2 4/13/2021
3 Revision 3 4/28/2021
4 Revision 4 7/23/2021
5 Revision 5 8/23/2021

1/8" = 1'-0"A1 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR # WIDTH HEIGHT
DOOR

MATERIAL
DOOR
TYPE

FRAME
MATERIAL

FRAME
TYPE

FIRE
RATING HARDWARE HEAD JAMB REMARKS

101A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" HM N HM F1 60 MIN 1
104A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" HM N HM F1 60 MIN 2
107A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" HM N HM F1 60 MIN 2

1/2" = 1'-0"D10 SECTION THROUGH STAIR

1/2" = 1'-0"H10 STAIR HALF WALL

1/2" = 1'-0"H7 STAIR HALF WALL
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FOR LEASE

CHARLIE LOWE
clowe@Crossroads-KC.com     

M (660) 853-9203  

SAM HAGAN
shagan@Crossroads-KC.com     

M (316) 680-6631  

WESTPORT RETAIL SPACE
508 Westport Rd & 4050 Pennsylvania Ave | Kansas City, MO 64111

Crossroads Real Estate Group
O (816) 298-9998

7227 Metcalf Avenue, Suite 201
Overland Park, KS 66204
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Village School 
450 Students 

St. Paul’s 
Episcopal Day 

School 
500+ Students 

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

256 Luxury Apts

192 Luxury Apts

CONSUMER SPENDING (2024) 1 mile 3 mile 5 mile

Apparel & Services $31,925,632 $122,260,634 $248,271,161

Entertainment $49,065,124 $194,219,652 $395,703,883

Dining Out $54,233,843 $205,218,360 $415,659,577

Home Furnishings $39,888,657 $155,646,522 $316,025,860

Personal Care Products $13,577,677 $52,125,558 $105,680,228

AREA DEMOGRAPHICS 1 mile 3 mile 5 mile

Average HH Income (2024) $91,003 $98,586 $91,585

Daytime Population (2024) 40,693 174,431 404,173

Population (2024) 25,735 116,346 276,489
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